# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

**EPAS ID: PAT7567818** 

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
BRIAN F. VOLKMAN	08/02/2016
ANTHONY E. GETSCHMAN	08/02/2016
SAM T. HWANG	02/08/2016
YASUTOMO IMAI	08/02/2016
FRANCIS C. PETERSON	08/02/2016

### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	THE MEDICAL COLLEGE OF WISCONSIN, INC.
Street Address:	8701 WATERTOWN PLANK ROAD
City:	MILWAUKEE
State/Country:	WISCONSIN
Postal Code:	53226

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16943828

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (414)978-8858

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 4142775157

Email: jere.polmatier@quarles.com **Correspondent Name: QUARLES & BRADY LLP** 

Address Line 1: 411 EAST WISCONSIN AVENUE, SUITE 2400

Address Line 4: MILWAUKEE, WISCONSIN 53202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	650053.00710
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JERE L POLMATIER
SIGNATURE:	/jlp/
DATE SIGNED:	09/30/2022

**Total Attachments: 5** 

source=650053-00710\_assignment#page1.tif

**PATENT** REEL: 061270 FRAME: 0017

507520924

source=650053-00710\_assignment#page2.tif
source=650053-00710\_assignment#page3.tif
source=650053-00710\_assignment#page4.tif
source=650053-00710\_assignment#page5.tif

PATENT REEL: 061270 FRAME: 0018

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, the undersigned have made certain inventions which are described in Patent Application PCT/US16/34956 filed May 31, 2016, entitled An Engineered CCL20 Locked Dimer Polypeptide; and

WHEREAS, The Medical College of Wisconsin, Inc. (hereafter referred to as Company), a Wisconsin non-profit corporation having a place of business at 8701 WATERTOWN PLANK ROAD, MILWAUKEE, WISCONSIN 53226 is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in said inventions throughout the United States of America and the territories thereof, for all other countries and under all international agreements,

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned hereby sell(s), assign(s) and transfer(s) unto said Company, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest throughout the United States of America and the territories thereof, for all foreign countries and under all international agreements in and to said inventions, the aforesaid application, all other applications hereafter filed in the United States, in any other country, or under any international agreement based in whole or in part on said inventions, and all Letters Patents granted upon said applications by the United States, by any other country or under any international agreement, and do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to said Company.

The undersigned further grant to said Company, its successors and assigns, the right to claim for any of said applications the full benefits and priority rights of any international agreement between the United States and any foreign country or countries of between any other countries. The undersigned hereby warrant(s) that they/(s)he have/has the full right to make the conveyance herein, and hereby covenant(s) that the heirs, legal representatives and assigns of the undersigned, will when requested, communicate to said Company, its representatives, successors and assigns, all facts known respecting said inventions, execute all divisional, continuing, reissue, reexamination and foreign or international applications, together with individual assignment therefore, make all rightful oaths, sign all lawful papers, testify in any legal proceeding and generally do everything possible to aid said Company, its successors ands assigns, in the obtaining of Letters Patent.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, the undersigned have hereunto executed this assignment at the location and on the date indicated below.

12 3

Before me on this day of	Signature:	<u> 2-1, Velle</u>	STATE OF:	<u> </u>	
The person named in the foregoing assignment and he/she acknowledges his/her execution therefore his/her free act and deed.  (SEAL)	Vame:	Brian F. Volkman	COUNTY OF:	Marikee	
State of <u>いらこのあれ</u> My Commission Expires: <u>15 なくかれら</u> れ	oe the personis/her free i	on named in the foregoing assignment and h	Notary Public,	ges his/her execution therefore to	n to be

Page 1 of 5

Signature:	MA	STATE OF:	Wisconsin
Name:	Anthony E. Getschman	COUNTY OF:	Milwerkee
known to be th	e me on this OVA day of Accidence person named in the foregoing assignment and deed.	ent and he/she ackr  State of	came Anthony E. Getschman, to menowledges his/her execution therefore  Company of the company of

Signature:		STATE OF: CALIFORNI	9
Name:	Sam T. Hwang	COUNTY OF: SACCAMONIA	<u> </u>
		<u>liss is ST</u> , 2016, came Sam T. Hwang, to me	
the person na free act and d		nd he acknowledges his/her execution therefore t	o be his/had
(SEAL)		Alivio asmu	QX
		Notary Public,	
	Anthibidialisabababababababababab	State of Call Expanding	
	LAUREL A. SORENSEN Commission # 2018574 Notary Public - California Sacramento County Comm. Expires Apr 8, 2017	My Commission Expires: <u>६८८३ ) व</u>	217

Signature:	乃井康友	STATE	OF:	
Name:	Yasutomo Imai	COUNTY OF:	Japan	
Witness Signatur	· 利口方	2)		

Signature:	Lasais C. Die	STATE OF:	Wiscours
Name:	Francis C. Peterson	COUNTY OF:	Milwakee
Before to be the perso his/her free act	e me on this <u>Oro</u> day of <u>Away</u> on named in the foregoing assignment and and deed.	2016, ca d he/she acknowled	ame Francis C. Peterson, to me knowr ges his/her execution therefore to be
(SEAL)		_5/m	H Bown
		Notary Public,	
		State of <u>W</u>	PISCON SIIN
		My Commission	n Expires: 15 PECIVENENT